Fair Poviticar Practices ComMmission
428 J Street * Suite 620+ Sacramento, CA  95814-2329
9161 322-3660 » Fax (916} 322»(388&
luly 14, 2010

Powerpac.org Issues Committee
Ms. Lisa Le

REDACTED

Dear Respondent:

The Fa:r Political Practices Commission (the "FPPC”) enforces ‘the provisions of the
Paht;cai Keferm Act (the “Act”), found in Government Code section 81000, et seq. This letteris
in response to a referral from the Secretary of the State that alleged that you have failed to file
your semi-annual statements,

The FPPC has cempiet_ed its investigation of the facts in this case. Speciﬁtaify, the FPPC
found that you have failed to file a semi-annual statement for the Jsiy_ 1, 2007, through
December 31, 2007, period; dde-g}anuary.al', 2008, and the January 1, 2009, through June 30,
2009, period, due July 31, 2009, in violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

The Act provides that failure to file a semi- annual statement by the deadline is
prohibited. Specifically the Act provides that committees must file semi-annual statements no
later than July 31 for the period endmg June 30, and no later than January 31 for the period

ending December 31.

Your actions violated the Act because you failed to file a semi-annual statement for the
july 1, 2007, through December 31, 2007, period, due January 31, 2008, and the January 1,
2009, through June 30, 2008, period, due July 31, 2009.

: The Political Reform Act is contained in Government Code sections 81000 through
91014. All statutory references are to the Government Code, unless otherwise indicated. The
regulations of the Fair Political Practices Commission are contained in sections 18110 through
18997 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations. All regulatory references are to Title 2,
Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations, unless otherwise indicated.
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: ?ms letter serves as a written wammg The ifzforma?:wn in thzs matter w;ﬂ be fetasned}- _
and may be ccns:dereé should: an er&fcrcamem actran Z;ecame necessary hased on ngwiy'
d;scnvereaé m}‘srmat;on or f;msre conduct. Faiiure to wmgiy wzth the gmvssmns af the Act in |
the fut;:rs will resatt m moneiars; pﬁnaitms of: up m $5,000 fc;' eacia vwiaixaﬁ o

A wam;ng !ener is an ?PPC case resa%utwn wnthcut adm;ms;ratwe presemt:on or ﬁﬁe
Howeyer, the waming letter resa!utwn ctees rsot gmméa ycm wﬂh the upportumty for a

pmbahie x:aa:se haarmg or. heamg befara an Aémm;stratw& Law 3§3de or the Faar Paiztn:ai_'_ .

Pracizt:es Cemmssssoa A yoa wish to ava;i ya;srse!f of ’these ;}fsceedmgs by :eq;zestmg that
your case proceed Wi th pmsecaimn rather than a wammg, piease riot:iy us w;thzs& ten (10) days
from the date of thss letter U;ma thrs nmzficatieﬁ the FPPC will rescind this. wammg letter and B
;:mt;eed wrzh admnmstratwe pmsecutmﬁ ef t?;ss case.’ §f we éo not recewe ‘such. nonﬁcatmr;,
this wammg §etter wzii be pasted on the FPPC’S wabﬁzte ter; 1{}) éays fmm the date of this

Iet:er

Piease feel free to contact Keisey Rams at 916~322~8222 wsth aay gaestions you may
have regardmg this !ette:

- Sincerely,
REDACTED ~

Lo Gary Winuk
Division Ch;ef

: Enfarcemeﬁt Dswsmn
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